Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 292.7 $ (48.9) $ (19.5) $ 361.1

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 383.2 383.2

Dilutive effect of stock options and restricted shares 5.2 5.2

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 388.4 388.4

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders:

Basic $ 0.76 $ (0.13) $ (0.05) $ 0.94

Diluted $ 0.75 $ (0.13) $ (0.05) $ 0.93

Reconciliation of Adjusted Results (1)

(1) The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP. Management believes the resulting comparisons provide useful
supplemental data that, while not a substtute for GAAP measures, allow for greater transparency in the review of our financial and operational
performance.

(2) Acxiom transaction costs of $12.4 recorded in Selling, General and Administrative Expenses.

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

Page 20

Three Months Ended September 30, 2017 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

As
Reported

Net Losses
on Sales of
Businesses

U.S.
Federal Tax

Credits
Adjusted
Results

As
Reported

Net Losses
on Sales of
Businesses

U.S.
Federal Tax

Credits
Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes $ 228.2 $ (8.7) $ 236.9 $ 437.3 $ (20.9) $ 458.2
Provision for Income Taxes 54.9 1.7 31.2 87.8 136.2 1.7 31.2 169.1
Equity in Net (Loss) Income of Unconsolidated
Affiliates (1.0) (1.0) 0.1 0.1
Net (Income) Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling
Interests (2.6) (2.6) 0.9 0.9

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 169.7 $ (7.0) $ 31.2 $ 145.5 $ 302.1 $ (19.2) $ 31.2 $ 290.1

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding - Basic 389.5 389.5 391.2 391.2

Dilutive effect of stock options and restricted shares 7.7 7.7 7.4 7.4
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding - Diluted 397.2 397.2 398.6 398.6

Earnings per Share Available to IPG Common
Stockholders:

Basic $ 0.44 $ (0.02) $ 0.08 $ 0.37 $ 0.77 $ (0.05) $ 0.08 $ 0.74
Diluted $ 0.43 $ (0.02) $ 0.08 $ 0.37 $ 0.76 $ (0.05) $ 0.08 $ 0.73

Reconciliation of Adjusted Results (1)

(1)   The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP results. Management believes the resulting comparisons provide useful
supplemental data that, while not a substitute for GAAP measures, allow for greater transparency in the review of our financial and operational
performance.

($ in Millions)

Page 21

Acxiom Consolidated Effect October 1, 2018

[…]

Adjusted OIBDA2 of the AMS business of approximately $165 million, in each case, for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018.

(1) Income from operations is a non-GAAP financial measure used by Acxiom to measure the performance of its segments. Given the information provided
in the Acxiom Form 10-K for the year ended March 31, 2018, it is not possible for us to reconcile income from operations of the MS and AS Segments
combined to their net income.
(2) OIBDA and Adjusted OIBDA are non-GAAP financial measures. We believe that OIBDA and Adjusted OIBDA enhance the understanding of the
performance of the MS and AS Segments and the AMS business, respectively, by highlighting the results and the underlying profitability drivers of the
business. Neither OIBDA nor Adjusted OIBDA should be viewed as a substitute for the most directly comparable financial measure calculated in
accordance with GAAP, net income. However, no separate financial statements have been prepared for either the MS and AS Segments or the newly-
formed carve-out operations of the AMS business.

`

Acxiom Marketing Solutions
(in Millions)

Trailing twelve months ended March 31, 2018
Audience

Solutions as
Reported

Marketing
Services as
Reported

Carveout and
Separation

Adjustments
Adjusted
Results

Revenues $ 327.0 $ 379.0 $ (49.0) $ 657.0
Operating Income 124.0 83.0 (86.0) 121.0
Depreciation & Amortization (D&A) 13.0 7.0 24.0 44.0

Total Operating Income Before D&A (OIBDA) $ 137.0 $ 90.0 $ (62.0) $ 165.0

Metrics Update

Page 24

Category Metric
SALARIES & RELATED Trailing Twelve Months
(% of net revenue) Base, Benefits & Tax

Incentive Expense
Severance Expense
Temporary Help

OFFICE & OTHER DIRECT Trailing Twelve Months
(% of net revenue) Occupancy Expense

All Other Office and Other Direct Expenses
FINANCIAL Available Liquidity

$1.5 Billion 5-Year Credit Facility Covenants

Metrics Update

Page 25

Salaries & Related Expenses

Page 26

Three and Nine Months Ended September 30,

Salaries & Related Expenses (% of Net Revenue)

“All Other Salaries & Related,” not shown, was 1.5% and 2.4% for the three months ended September 30, 2018 and